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4" Repistrations processed January

BREED

Beagles
Boxers
Cnihuahuas
Dachshunds
Cocker Spaniels
~ German Shepherd Dogs
Poodles
Collies -
Boston Terriers
Pekingeses
~ Pomeranians
- -Weimaraners
Fox Terriers
Labrador Retrievers
English Springer Spaniels
Basset Hounds
Bulldogs
German Shorthaired Fointers
- Doberman Finschers '
Pugs o
. Shetland Sheepdogs
Toy Manchester Terriers
Brittany Spaniels
Miniature Schnauzers
Scottish Terriers
y: Miniature Finschers
;Qg}matians
Irish Setters
Golden Ratrievers
~,Great Danes
“Airedale Terriers
s -Samoyedes
5% Kerry Blue Terriers
~.Chow Chows
Schipperkes
'St Bernards
.. “'elsh Terriers
*° “Norweigan Elkhounds
‘English Setters
~'Chesapeake Bay Retrievers
‘Cairn Terriers
Keeshonder
Bedlington .erriers
Irish Terriers
West Highland White Terriers
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1956 to December 31, 1956 |

REGISTRATION. FUBLISHED
AND FROCDNSED

1956 1993
69,432 55,061
39,502 37,854
36,069 27,569
34,105 26,026
32,003 32,941
29,126 21,467
25,041 16,651
22,735 20,607
16,041 14,361
15,540 12,934
11,349 ¢, W21
9,701 7,314
5,775 5,290
5,510 4,777
5,378 4,923
4,013 2,103
3,985 3,674
3,916 3,455
3,88, 3,721
3,877 2,837
3,850 3,429
3’“07 3,098
- 3,313 2,719 .
3,264 2,422
3,255 2,u6)
2,733 2,358
2,709 2,556
2,630 2,433
2,604 ‘ 2,2
2,500 2,1d9
2,323 2,157
1,253 1,006
1,216 1,229
1,032 1,011
996 858
940 857
987 865
985 641
826 7046
8073 756
752 622
659 ' 488
596 503
569 535
529 458
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" Reg Flaecings -~ Fg. 2
REGISTrATIONS 1 USLISHE

BHZED ELACTNGS AMND FHOCESSLD

1956 1956 1555
Afghan Iounds 46 _ \ 524 169
English Cocker Sp:. ‘els 47 51) 472
Yorkshire Terriers 48 504 362
Welsh Corgis (Fembroke) 49 L,86 415
Siberian Ibskies 50 425 254
Basen jis 51 421 222
Pointers 52 364 371
Bloodhounds 53 323 227
Gordon Setters 54 . 321 321
" Maltese 55 258 205
Sealyham Terriers 56 271 - 260
Newfoundlanda 57 251 175
Standard Schnauzers 58 232 277
Alaskan Mulamutes 59 226 13
Belgian Sheepdogs 60 213 159
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 60 ‘ 213 142
Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 61 193 152
Norwich Terriers 62 186 177
Bull Terriers » 63 1483 161
Japanese Spaniels 6l - 178 17k
Italian Gre aound 65 176 139
Whappets : 66 170 U6
Anerican Water Spaniels 67 167 161
Fulik _ 63 154 113
Borzois 69 251 155
Great Fyrenees 70 145 170
Brussels Griffons 7L 137 131
Jhasa Apsos 72 119 71

~ 'French Bulldogs 73 118 119
L 'FPapillens S 73 118 107
Staffordshire Terriers Th 108 1

. : . Irish Water Spanicls . 75 103 89
“ 0ld English Sheepdog S 75 103 70
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 76 97 83
Bull-Mastiffs 77 93 85
Skye Terriers 7 °3 123
Lakeland Terriers 78 ) talal 8y

. Salukis, 79 73 53
- ielsh Corgis (Cardigan) 80 76 120
Manchester Terriers 81 64 h3
Irish Welfhounds g2 ) 70
English Toy Spaniels : 83 60 67
Mestitfs 8l 56 0s
Affenpinsci: os 85 54 4
Rottweilers 86 50 d3
Border Terriers 87 39 21

Gianr Schnauzers 8 3y 20
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Greyhounds

Welsh Springer Spar :l

Briards

Griffons (Wire-haired Fointing)

Kuvaszok
Bouvier des Flanders
Scottish Deerhounds

Curly-coated Retrievers
Flat-coated Retrievers

Bernese Mountain Dogs
Clumber Spaniels

0t .>r Hounds ~
American Foxhounds
Sussex Spaniel

ELACINGS

156

89
g0
ol
a2
92
93
9y
¢

96
97
97
98
59
99

- Reg. Flacings - }é. 3
REGISTIATIONS YURL

130,900

AHD EROUEL LD
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359,90

There were no 1955 and 1956 registrations for the following breeds:

Group 1
) Group 2
e Group 3
i Group 4
Group 5
Group 6

Harriers

Field Spaniels
English Foxhounds

Iskinos

Kamondorok

Mexican Hairless

1656
63,200
1l0,7C0
106,400
20,400
74,500
_50,70C
450,9C0

Variety Group Totals for the above periods:

1955
63,625
85,575
93,325
18,006
59,500

_39.869
359,900

1sHZD



Beagles

Caihnahuas

Dachshunds

Boxers
Poodles .
German Shepherd Dogs
Cocker Spaniels-

Collies
Pekingese
Boston Terriers
Pomeranians
Welmaraners
Labrador Retrievers

Fox Terriers
Basset Hounds
English Springer Spaniels
Pugs
Shetland Sheepdogs
German Shorthaired P01nters
Bulldogs
Doberman Pinschers
Miniature Schnauzers
Brittany Spaniels
Toy Manchester Terriers
Scottish Terriers
Miniature Pinschers
Great Danes
Golden Retrievers
Irish Setters
Dalmatians
Airedale Terriers
Samoyeds
Kerry Blue Terriers
Norwegian Elkhounds
Chow Chows
S5t. Bernards
Sch;pperkes
{ielsh Terriers
Cnesapeake Bay Retrievers
Cairn Terriers

wnglish Setters
Basenjis
Afgnan Hounds
Keeshonden
West Highland White Terriers

68,413

10,526
37,336
13,392
33,253
31,387
27,012
21,201
16,541
15,052
11,644
10,011
5,753
5,736
5,207
L, 811
l,303
I, 146
3,917
3,758
3,723
3,622
3,614
3,166
3,128
2,638

2,625

2,527
2,479
2,468
2,033
1,313
1,166
1,113
1,025
§97
935
919
823
776
731
651
635
6CO
599

elra dy L7 J( AV WIGLNIDIL DL,
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1956
Placings

1 69,432
3 36,069
A 34,105
2 39,502
7 25,041
6 29,126

5. 32,003
8 22,735
10 15,540
9 16,041
11 11,349
12 9,701
14 5,510
13 5,775
16 ;013
15 5,378
20 3,877
21 3,850
18 3,916
17 3,985
19 3,884
24 3,264
23 3,313
22 3,407
25 3,255
26 2,733
30 2,480
29 2,604
28 2,630
27 2,709
31 2,323
32 1,253
33 1,216
38 985
3L 1,032
36 §90
35 994
37 987
L0 803
41 752
39 826
51 421
L6 524
L2 659
L5 529

-
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Mastiffs

Bouviers des Flandres
Flat Coated Retrievers’
Salukis

Otter Hounds

Kuvaszok

Scottish Deerhounds
Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing)
Bernese Mountain Dogs
Clumber Spaniels

Curly Coated Retrievers
Sussex Spaniels

Welsh Springer Spaniels
American Foxhounds

1957
Placings

91 30
92 26
93 19
94 15
95 13
96 10
97 8
98 7
99 6
99 6
99 6
99 6
99 6
100 2
436,600

1956

Placings

84 56
93 10
96 L
79 73
98 2
92 12
9L 7
92 12
97 3
97 3
95 6
99 0
90 22
99 0

430,900

There were no 1956 and 1957 registrations for the following breeds:

Variety Group Totals for the above periods:

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6

Harriers

English Foxhounds
Eskimos

Field Spaniels
Komondorok
Mexican Hairless

1957 1956
63,000 - 68,200
114,400 110,700
101,350 106,400
20,075 20,400
80,400 71, 500
_ 57,375 50,700
136,600 130,900

LITTER REGISTRATICNS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1957 TO DECEMBER 31, 1957

1957

Group 1 — 22,267 v
Group 2 by 2N 352257
Group 3 - 0 C 30,2CC
Group 4 jD/ / 6,650
Group 5 - 40,025
Group 6 2 o7V 20,075—

162512~

AL A pa

— s 2

/72, L6

1956

2L,,857
41,225
31,175
. 6,775
35,975
19,125
“159,132—

26, N0

/88, 482



REGISTRATICNS FROCHESSED JANUARY 1, 1958 TO DECEMBER 31, 1958

BREED
Placings
Beagles 1
Chihuahuas 2
Poodles 3
Dachshunds L
German Shepherd Dog 5
Boxers 6
Cocker Spaniels 7
Collies 8
Pekingese 9
Boston Terriers 10
Pomeranians 11
Weimaraners 12
Basset Hounds 13
Fox Terriers 14
Labrador Retrievers 15
Pugs 16
English Springer Spaniels 17
Miniature Schnauzers 18
Shetland Sheepdogs 19
German Shorthaired Pointers 20
Brittany Spaniels 21
Doberman Pinschers 22
Bulldogs 23
Toy Manchester Terriers 24
Scottish Terriers 25
Golden Retrievers 26
Miniature Pinschers 27
Irish Setters 28
Great Danes 29
Dalmatians 3¢
Airedale Terriers 31
Samoyeds 32
St. Bernards 33
Kerry Blue Terriers 3L
Norwegian Elkhounds 35
Schipperkes 36
Welsh Terriers 37
Chow Chows 38
Cairn Terriers 39
Yorkshire Terriers LO
Afghan Hounds 41
Chesapeake Bay HRetrievers L2
Basenjis 43
English Setters L,
West Highland wWhite Terriers 45

1958

68,434
45,843
43,127
40,100
32,451
25,303
23,321
19,833
17,333
14,165
12,271
9,349
7,008
6,291,
6,111
4,698
l}, 518
4,302
4,260
3,996
3,946
3,654
3,404
3,090
3,083
2,761
2,521
2,442
2,322
2,268
2,026
1,260
1,246
1,180
1,143
1,051
980
889
872
799
794
757
726
662
605

Placings
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1957

€8,413
40, 526
33,253
37,336
31,387
33,392
27,012
21,201
16,541
15,052
11,644
10,011
5,207
5,736
5,753
4,303
4,811
3,622
L,146
3,917
3,614
3,723
3,758
3,166
3,128
2,527
2,638
2,479
2,625
2,468
2,033
1,313
997
1,166
1,113
935
919
1,025
776
515
€36
823
651
731
599
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BREED

Keeshonden

Bedlington Terriers
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)
Siberian Huskies
Maltese

Irish Terriers

English Cocker Spaniels
Pointers

Gordon Setters
Rhodesian Ridgebacks
Sealyham Terriers
Alaskan Malamutes
Whippets

Italian Greyhounds
Japanese Spaniels
Bloodhounds

Belgian Sheepdogs
Norwich Terriers
Newfoundlands

Lhasa Apsos

Bull Terriers
Schnauzers Standard
American Water Spaniels
Papillons

Brussels Griffons
Coonhounds (Black and Tan)
Irish Water Spaniels
Great Pyrenees
Lakeland Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Borzois

Pulik

Bull-Mastiffs

0ld English Sheepdogs
Dandie Dimont Terriers
French Bulldogs

Irish Wolfhounds

Skye Terriers
Affenpinschers

English Toy Spaniels
Mastiffs

Rottweilers

Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Manchester Terriers
Border Terriers

Salukis

Greyhounds

Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing) 89

Welsh Springer Spaniels

589
573
560
517
438
418
393
327
271
254
246
238
232
227
222
217
213
208
198
193
191
176
146
145
136
133
128
123
123

Reg Placings - Pg. 2

1957
Placings

L
49
46
51
54

600
483
569
398
302
526
403
309
323
213
253

160
182
171
213
169
164
226
146
149
228
153
118
164
151
8L
137
120
101
162
109
103
83
93
138
T4
114
64
66
30
82
65
L0
53
15
33



Y

BREAD
Placings

Otter Hounds 91
Briards 92
Giant Schnauzers 93
Bouviers des Flandres o/
Scottish Deerhounds . 95
Harriers ’ 96
Clumber Spaniels 97
Kuvaszok 98
Curly Coated Retrievers 98
English Foxhounds 99
Komondorok 100
American Foxhounds 100
Flat Coated Retrievers 100
Bernese Mountain Dogs

There were no 1958 registrations for
following breeds:

Mexican Hairless
Sussex Spaniels
Field Spaniels
Eskimo

Bernese Mountain Dog

1958

20
18
13

OHHHN\»\QPS

446,625

the

Reg Placings - Pg. 3

1957
Placings

95 13
87 43
89 38
92 26
97 8
0
99 6
96 10
99 6
0
0
100 2
93 19
99 6
436,600

There were no 1957 registrations for the
following breeds:

Mexican Hairless
English Foxhounds
Field Spaniels
Eskimo

Harrier
Komondorok

Variety Group Totals for the above periods:

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6

1958
555200
119,375
92,925
21,500
87,850
65,775

LL,6,625

1957
63,000
114,400
101,350 ,
20,075
80,400

57,375
436,600



AMERICAN KENNeL CLUB INC.
221 1 ARK AV.NUE SOUTH
NEW YORK 3, Na&d YORK

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSZD JANUARY 1, 1959 TO DECIMBZR 31, 1959

BREED 1959 1956
Placings Placings
Beagles 1 62,948 1 68,434
Poodles 2 58,661 3 43,127
Chihuahuas 3 L8,271 2 45,843
Dachshunds I 43,488 I 40,100
German Shepherd Dog 5 33,735 5 32,451
Cocker Spaniels 6 19,953 7 23,321
Boxers 7 19,733 6 25,303
Pekingese 8 18,661 9 17,333
Collies ¢ 18,459 8 19,833
Bosteon Terriers 10 13,500 10 14,165
Pomeranians 11 13,086 11 12,271
Weimaraners 12 8,506 12 9,349
Basset Hounds 13 8,055 13 7,008
Fox Terriers avA 6,562 U, 6,294
Labrador Retrievers 15 - 6,520 15 6,111
Miniatvre Schnauzers 16 5,544 18 4,302
Pugs 17 5,234 16 4,698
Brittany Spaniels 18 L,T77 21 3,946
Shetland Sheepdogs 19 4,608 19 4,260
English Springer Spaniels 20 L,305 17 L,518
German Shorthaired Pointers 21 4,068 20 3,996
Doberman Pinschers 22 3,652 22 3,654
Bulldogs 23 3,509 23 3,404
Scottish Terriers 2 3,173 25 3,083
Manchester Terriers 25 2,788 86 55
. 2l 3,090 (Toys)
Golden Retrievers 26 2,754 26 2,761
" Irish Setters 27 2,403 28 2,442
Great Danes 28 2,390 29 2,322
Miniature Pinschers 29 2,380 27 2,521
Dalmatians 30 2,060 30 2,268
Airedzle Terriers 31 1,912 31 2,026
St., Bernards 32 1,434 33 - 1,246
Samoyeds 33 1,299 32 1,260
Norwegian Zlkhounds 34 1,177 35 1,143
Kerry Blue Terriers 35 1,137 34 1,180
Yorkshire Terriers ) 36 1,084 40 799
Cairn Terriers 37 929 39 872
Schipperkes 38 920 36 1,051
Welsh Terriers 39 917 37 980
Basenjis 4O 906 L3 726 -



Placings

Chesapeake Bay Retrievers
Chow Chows

fnglish Setters

Afghan Hounds

Silky Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Keeshonden

Bedlington Terriers
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)
Maltese

Siberian Huskies

Irish Terriers

English Cocker Spaniels
Gordon Setters
Pointers

Italian Greyhounds
Bloodhounds

Standard Schnauzers
German Wirehaired Pointers
Japanese Spaniels
Alaskan Malamutes
Sealyham Terriers
Whippets

Newfoundlands
Rhodesian Ridgebacks
Lhasa Apsos

Belgian Sheepdogs
Brussels Griffons
Borzois

Pulik

Norwich Terriers

Great Pyrenees
American Water Spaniels
Papillons

Lakeland Terriers
Dandie Dimont Terriers
Bull Terriers
Bull-Mastiffs

0ld English Sheepdogs
Staffordshire Terriers
Rottweilers

Skye Terriers
Coonhounds (Black and Tan)
Irish Water Spaniels
Border Terriers

Irish Wolfhounds

French Bulldogs
Mastiffs
Affenpinschers

Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Giant Schnauzers
Bouviers des Flandres

L1
L2
L3
L
L5
L6

870
866
781,
691
670
667
661
602
586
567
513
L51
L3€
341
337
302
294
251
251
24,8
248
233
226
219
212
212
202

179

156

Reg Placings - Pg. 2
1958

Placings

52 757
38 889
Ll €62
41 9L
0

L5 605
L6 589
L7 573
L8 560
50 438
L9 517
51 418
52 393
54 271
53 327
59 227
€1 217
67 176
‘ 0
60 222
57 238
56 24,6
58 232
6L 198
55 254,
65 193
62 213
70 136
% 115
7L 115
63 208
73 123
68 146
69 145
73 123
77 91
66 191
75 11
76 106
73 123
84 58
80 83
71 133
72 128
87 L7
79 87
78 - 89
83 60
81 64
85 57
93 20
9L 18



Reg Placings - Pg. 3

BREED 1959 1958
Placings Placings

Salukis 86 42 88 Ll
Greyhounds 87 39 89 36
Briards 88 35 92 22
English Toy Spaniels 89 33 82 63
Otter Hounds 90 29 91 2l
Belgian Tervuren 91 26 ‘ 0
Welsh Springer Spaniels 92 12 90 28
Flat Coated Retrievers 93 9 100 1
Scottish Deerhounds 9L 8 95 13
Bernese Mountain Dogs 95 7 0
Kuvaszok 95 7 98 3
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 95 7 89 36
Clumber Spaniels 96 5 97 4
Harriers 97 3 96 12
1ob M 106 ecdis AEO, 300 ld‘g 9625
There were no 1959 registrations for the There were no 1958 registrations for the
following breeds: following breeds:

Curly Coated Retrievers Field Spaniels

Field Spaniels Sussex Spaniels

Sussex Spaniels Bernese Mountain Dogs

American Foxhounds
English Foxhounds
Belgian Malinois
Komondorok

Variety Groups Total for the above periods:

1959 1958
Group 1 56,550 59,200
Group 2 118,450 119,375
Group 3 88,250 92,925
Group 4 25,700 21,500
Group 5 90,900 87,850
Group 6 80,450 65,775

160, 300 16,625
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AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC.
221 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

NEW YORK 3, NEW YORK

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1960 TO DECEMBER 31, 1960

BREED

Poodles
Beagles
Chihuahusas
Dachshunds
German Shepherd Dogs
Pekingese
Cocker Spaniels
Collies

Boxers

Boston Terriers
Pomeranians

. Basset Hounds

Fox Terriers

Weimareners

Labrador Retrievers
Miniature Schnauzers
Pugs '

Brittany Spaniels
Shetland Sheepdogs
English Springer Spaniels
German Shorthaired Pointers
Doberman Pinschers
Bulldogs A
Scottlish Terriers

Golden Retrievers
Manchester Terriers
Irish Setters

Miniasture Pinschers
Great Danes

Dalmatians

Airedale Terriers

"St. Bernards

Samoyeds

Yorkshire Terriers
Norwegian Elkhounds
Cairn Terriers
Kerry Blue Terriers
Welsh Terriers
Schipperkes

Basenjis

O O~ W Fw o
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1960

Placings

73,291
54,170
Ll ,600
k2,727
33,701
19,209
17,04k
16,132
14,228
12,209
11,893
8,782
7,036
6,860
6,549
5,758
5,080
5,000
4,371
L,cet
3,840
3,218
3,098
3,031
2,445
2,19
2,130
2,068
1,978
1,785
1,730
1,473
1,242
1,181
1,101
982
929
899
880
873

Placings

-1\ ONOOwn FWw N

10

1959

58,661
62,948
18,271
43,488
33,735
18,661
19,953
18,459
19,733
13,500
13,086
8,055
6,562
8,506
6,520
5, Skl
5,234
L, 777
4,608
L,305
4,068
3,652
3,509
3,173
2,754
2,403
2,380
2,390
2,060
1,912
1,434
1,299
1,084
1,177
929
1,137
o9L7
920
906



Reg Placings - Pg. 2

BREED 1960 1959
Placings Placings

Chesapeske Bay Retrievers 41 T03 41 : 870
Afghan Hounds L2 668 Ly 691
Chow Chows 43 660 - k2 866
English Setters Ly 646 L3 (s
West Highland White Terriers U5 625 L6 667
Keeshonden L6 576 : ' L7 661
Siberian Huskies L7 526 s1 513
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 48 523 kg 586
Bedlington Terriers kg 518 48 602
Maltese 50 kg0 50 567
Irish Terriers ' 51 Lok 52 45y

" Italisn Greyhounds 52 329 56 302
Vizsla 53 325 - -
Australian Terriers sk 323 - --
Pointers : 55 293 55 , 337
.Gordon Setters 56 292 sk 341
Alaskan Malanputes ST - 265 59 2u8
English Cocker Spaniels 58 . 255 53 436
Lhasa Apsos 59 24s 63 212
Japanese Spaniels 60 223 - 59 2L8
Standard Schnauzers 61 211 58 - 251
Bloodhounds 62 198 Y 204
Whippets 63 184 ' 61 - 226
Silky Terriers 63 184 - 4s 670
Newfoundlands : 64 177 : 62 219
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 65 167 63 212
Sealybham Terriers 66 158 60 233
Norwich Terriers 66 158 67 162
Pulik 67 152 67 162
Old English Sheepdogs 68 1k9 15 112
Borzois 69 8 . ' 66 : 178
Belgian Sheepdogs T0 146 64 ‘ 202

- Papillons T 145 70 127
Great Pyrenees T2 130 - €8 156
Bullmastiffs T2 130 T4 113
American Water Spaniels 3 128 69 s -
German Wirehaired Pointers Th4 123 58 251
Bull Terriers 15 16 13 119
Brussels Griffons 76 115 65 179
Staffordshire Terriers 17 112 76 - 106
Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 78 11 78 90
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 19 110 T2 121
Lakeland Terriers 80 107 T 123
French Bulldogs 81 106 81 61
Irish Water Spaniels 82 100 79 67
Skye Terriers 83 .87 8 90
Welsh Corgis (Cardlgan) 84 7 . 83 - 56
Rottvweilers 84 11 17

Irish Wolfhounds 85 ' 75 ' 80 6L



- Reg Placings - Pg. 3

BREED 1960 1959
Placinzs - Placings
English Tcy Spaniels 86 Lo 89 33
Mastiffs 87 Lk 81 61
Bouviers des Flandres 88 L 85 Ll
Border Terriers 89 4 8o . 64
Salukis : 90 3 86 L2
Affeppinschers 90 . 3h 82 58
Greyhounds o1 31 87 39
Flat Coated Retrievers 9 17 93 9
Briards 92 17 88 35
Giant Schnauzers 93 1h 8L L6
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 9l 11 95 T
Scottish Deerhounds 95 10 ok 8
Bernese Mountain Dogs 95 .10 95 T )
Welsh Springer Spaniels 96 i 92 12
Otter Hounds 96 fn 90 29
Belgian Tervuren 96 3} 9l 26
Harriers 97 fs o7 3
American Foxhounds 98 5 -— -
Clurber Spaniels 99 T 96 5
Komondorok 100 . 1 -- -=
LL2 ,87 5 EEO: 300
There were no 1960 registrations for the There were no 1959 registrations for tt
following breeds: following breeds:
Curly Coated Retrievers Curly Coated Retrievers
Field Spaniels Field Spaniels
Sussex Spaniels Sussex Spaniels
English Foxbounds American Foxhounds
Belgian Malinois English Foxhounds
Kuvaszok Belgian Malinois
Komondorok

Variety Groups Total for “4€ above periods:

1960 1959
Group 1 50,800 56,550
Group 2 109:300 lég,gso
Group 3 79,050 . ’ gg
Group 4 25,215 2,7
Group 5 85,600 30:900

G 6 0,450
Toup T %6350



AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC.
221 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

NEW YORK 3, NEW YORK

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1961 TO DECEMBER 31, 1961

BREED

Poodles

Beagles

Dachshunds
Chihuahuas

German Shepherd Dogs
Pekingese

Collies

Cocker Spaniels
Boston Terriers
Pomeranians

Boxer

Basset Hounds

Fox Terriers
Labrador Retrievers
Miniature Schnauzers
Weimaraners

Pugs

Brittany Spaniels
Shetland Sheepdogs

English Springer Spaniels
German Shorthaired Pointers

Doberman Pinschers
Miniature Pinschers
Bulldogs .
Scottish Terriers
Golden Retrievers
Irish Setters
Great Danes
Dalmatians
Manchester Terriers
Airedale Terriers
St. Bernards
Yorkshire Terriers
Norwegian Elkhounds
Samoyeds

Cairn Terriers
Basenjis

Welsh Terriers
Kerry Blue Terriers
Schipperkes

Afghan Hounds

VU~ ownmPs W

1961

Placings

99,256
53,069
46,185
46,089
40,412

16,842
15,864
12,840
12,810

10 12,549
11 10,218
12 7,855
13 7,576
1 7,212
15 6,2A8
16 5,838
17 5,476

4,952
4,117
3,910
3,619

353%6

2 3,364

3 3,346

H 2,867

5 2,526

2,453

&f iy
_212é1_1153

~—3r—% T
32 1,51
33 1,256
34 1,249
35 1,076
36 1,049
37 921
38 918
39 880
40 831

~295653-21076

73,291
54,170
42,727
L1, ,600
33,701
19,209
16,132
17,044
12,209
11,893
14,228
8,782
7,036
6,549
5,758
6,860
5,080
4,371
4,027
3,840
3,218
2,068
3,098
3,031
2,445
2,130
1,978
1,785
2,149
1,730
1,473
1,181
1,101
1,242
982
873
899
929
880
668



Reg Placings - Pg 3

BREED 1961 1960
Placings _Placings

Salukis 90 51 90 34
Affenpinschers 91 36 90 34
Welsh Springer Spaniels 92 31 96 8
Briards 92 31 92 17
English Toy Spaniels 93 29 86 L9
Otter Hounds 9l 28 , 96 8
Greyhounds 95 26 91 33
Belgian Tervuren 96 20 96 8
Giant Schnauzers 96 20 93 i7A
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 97 17 94 11
Scottish Deerhounds 98 11 95 10
Flat Coated Retrievers 99 10 92 17
Kuvaszok 100 9 - -
Harriers 101 7 97 6
Bernese Mountain Dogs 101 7 95 10
Clumber Spaniels 102 2 99 I
Sussex Spaniels 103 1 - —
American Foxhounds 103 1 98 5
Komondorok 103 1 100 1

i deedds 4935300 Li,2,875
There were no 1961 registrations for the There were no 1960 registrations for the
following breeds: following breeds:
Curly Coated Retrievers Curly Coated Retrievers
Field Spaniels Field Spaniels
English Foxhounds Sussex Spaniels.
Belgian Malinois English Foxhounds

Belgian Malinois
Kuvaszok

Variety Groups Total for the above periods:

1961 1960
Group 1 51,850 50,800
Group 2 113,875 109,300
Group 3 87,525 79,050
Group 4 28,200 25,275
Group 5 91,300 85,600
Group 6 120,550 92,850

493,300 442,875



AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC.
221 PARK AVENUE SOUTH
NEW YORK 3, NEW YORK

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1962 TO DECEMBER 31, 1962

BREED 1962 1961
Placings Placings
Poodles 1 123,865 1 99,256
Beagles 2 L7,961 2 53,069
Chihuahuas 3 L5, 965 L L6,089
German Shepherd Dogs L Lk, 541 5 40,412
Dachshunds 5 bl 491 3 46,185
Pekingese 6 22,070 6 21,076
Collies 7 16,062 7 16,8142
Cocker Spaniels 8 1,509 8 15,864
Pomeranians 9 13,184 9 12,840
Boston Terriers 10 12,372 9 12,840
Basset Hounds 11 9,978 11 10,218
Boxers 12 9,941 10 12,549
Miniature Schnauzers 13 8,681 1 7,212
Fox Terriers 1 8,173 12 7,855
Labrador Retrievers 15 7,685 13 7,576
Brittany Spaniels 16 6,12 17 5,476
Pugs 17 5,935 16 5,838
Weimaraners 18 5,659 15 6,248
Shetland Sheepdogs 19 5,639 18 L,952
German Shorthaired Pointers 20 L,235 20 3,910
English Springer Spaniels 21 4,101 19 L,117
Scottish Terriers 22 3,671 23 3,346
Doberman Pinschers 23 3,540 21 3,619
Bulldogs 2 3,347 V 22 3,364
Golden Retrievers 25 2,800 2y 2,867
Irish Setters 26 2,703 25 2,526
St. Bernards 27 2,459 31 1,867
Great Danes . 28 2, Lo7 26 2 ,)483
Dalmatians 29 2,312 27 2,291
Yorkshire Terriers 30 1,991 32 1,51,
Airedale Terriers 31 1,930 29 1,961
Miniature Pinschers 32 1,896 30 1,953
Manchester Terriers 33 1,597 28 2,004
Norwegian Elkhounds 3l 1L,u77 33 1,256
Samoyeds 35 1,438 34 1,249
Cairn Terriers 36 1,270 35 1, 076
Basenjis 37 1,031 36 1,049
Maltese 38 962 L2 771
West Highland White Terriers39 930 Ly 699

Welsh Terriers Lo 929 37 921



Reg Placings - Pg 2

BREED 1962 1961
Placings Placings
Kerry Blue Terriers L1 907 38 : 918
Keeshonden L2 895 L1 793
Afghan Hounds L3 889 Lo 831
Chow Chows iy 866 . L3 722
Schipperkes 5 8L7 39 880
Siberian Huskies L6 755 L6 668
English Setters L7 694 L8 658
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) L8 678 L5 69l
Bedlington Terriers L9 633 50 622
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers 50 610 Ls 626
Vizslas 51 575 L7 661
Alaskan Malamutes 52 L8 sl 355
Italian Greyhounds 53 Ll 51 430
Silky Terriers sl 402 61 239
Irish Terriers 55 Lo1 53 370
English Cocker Spaniels 56 337 55 349
Bloodhounds 57 336 58 283
Lhasa Apsos 58 320 56 316
Standard Schnauzers 59 308 57 311
Whippets 60 287 59 262
Pointers 61 282 52 390
Borzois 62 275 62 219
Gordon Setters 63 274 60 2L
01d English Sheepdogs 6l 252 66 205
Newfoundlands 65 251 65 209
Australian Terriers 66 236 69 194
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 67 225 68 199
Japanese Spaniels 68 220 67 204
Great Pyrenees 69 205 63 218
Sealyham Terriers 70 181 6l 215
Pulik 71 175 (n 2
Papillons 72 166 75 138
Norwich Terriers 73 159 71 163
Bull Terriers in 7 73 143
Skye Terriers 75 10 79 107
American Water Spaniels 76 135 76 : 129
Belgian Sheepdogs 77 131 70 179
Rottweilers 17 131 17 122
Bullmastiffs 19 123 12 160
Irish Wolfhounds 80 122 83 82
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 81 121 88 67
Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 81 121 80 98
Brussels Griffons 83 120 73 13
Dandie Dimmont Terriers 8L 111 77 122
Staffordshire Terriers 85 109 78 115
German Wirehaired Pointers 86 102 86 12
French Bulldogs 87 101 81 88
Lakeland Terriers 88 98 82 87
Bouviers des Flandres 89 93 89 59

Irish Water Spaniels 90 72 8L 76



Reg Placings - Pg 3

BREED 1962 1961
Placings Placings
Mastiffs 51 63 85 75
Border Terriers 92 L7 87 70
Greyhounds 93 L3 95 26
Salukis 9l 36 90 51
Affenpinschers 95 35 91 36
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 96 32 97 17
Otter Hounds 97 28 gl 28
Giant Schnauzers 98 23 96 20
Briards 99 22 92 31
Belgian Tervuren 100 21 96 20
Welsh Springer Spaniels 101 16 92 31
English Toy Spaniels 102 15 93 29
Komondorok 103 12 103 1
American Foxhounds 104 11 103 1
Flat Coated Retrievers 105 9 99 10
Scottish Deerhounds 106 8 98 1
Kuvaszok 107 7 100 9
Harriers 108 6 101 7
Bernese Mountain Dogs 109 L 101 7
Curly Coated Retrievers 110 2 - -
Clumber Spaniels 111 1 102 2
516,800 ;93,300
There were no 1962 registrations for the There were no 1961 registrations for the
following breeds: following breeds:
Field Spaniels Curly Coated Retrievers
Sussex Spaniels Field Spaniels
English Foxhounds English Foxhounds
Belgian Malinois Belgian Malinois

Variety Groups Total for the above periods:

1962 1961
Group 1 50,975 51,850
Group 2 107,325 113,875
Group 3 89,850 87,525
Group L 30,350 28,200
Group 5 93,375 91,300

1

Group 6 Uy, 925 20,550
T16.800 593300



Litter Registrations Processed January 1, 1962 to December 31, 1962

as compared with 1961.

1962 161
Group 1 18,550 19,’150
Group 2 52,225 53,900
Group 3 30,800 | 29,950
Group L 13,900 12,850
Group 5 6l ,625 63,750
Group 6 _70,825 28,925

TOTAL 250,925 238,525



r

AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC.
51 MADISON AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1963 TO DECEMBER 31, 1963

BREED 1963 1962
Placings Placings
Poodles 1 147,055 1 123,865
German Shepherd Dogs 2 52,769 L Lh, 541
Beagles 3 49,769 2 L7,961
Dachshunds L 46,993 5 hl,h91
Chihuahuas 5 42,659 3 k5,965
Pekingese 6 22,538 6 22,070
Collies 7 16,918 7 16,062
Cocker Spaniels 8 1,791 8 14,509
Pomeranians 9 13,659 9 13,187
Boston Terriers 10 12,233 10 12,372
Basset Hounds 11 11,763 11 9,978
Miniature Schnauzers 12 10,890 13 8,681
Boxers 13 9,319 12 9,941
Labrador Retrievers 1, 9,125 15 7,685
Fox Terriers 15 8,703 i 8,173
Pugs 16 6,696 17 5,935
Brittany Spaniels 17 6,660 16 6,142
Shetland Sheepdogs 18 6,360 19 5,639
German Shorthaired Pointers 19 5,241 20 L,235
Weimaraners 20 5,237 18 5,659
English Springer Spaniels 21 4,730 21 4,101
Doberman Pinschers 22 4,159 23 3,540
Scottish Terriers 23 3,847 22 3,671
Golden Retrievers 2L 3,467 25 2,800
Irish Setters 26 3,412 26 2,703
St. Bernards 27 3,119 27 2,459
Great Danes .28 2,839 28 2,407
Dalmatians 29 2,645 29 2,312
Yorkshire Terriers 30 2,592 30 1,991
Airedale Terriers 31 2,345 31 1,930
Samoyeds 32 1,795 35 1,438
Miniature Pinschers 33 1,763 32 1,896
Norwegian Elkhounds 3L 1,697 34 1,477
Manchester Terriers 35 1,hhs 33 1,597
Cairn Terriers 36 1,h01 36 1,270
Basenjis 37 1,273 37 1,031
Maltese . 38 1,163 38 962
West Highland White Terriers39 1,136 39 930
Afghan Hounds Lo 1,092 L3 889



BREED 1963
Placings
Salukis 91 60
Border Terriers 92 L9
Briards 93 L8
Belgian Terwvuren : oL L6
Otter Hounds 95 L5
Greyhounds 96 L3
Irish Water Spaniels 97 . 37
Harriers 97 37
Giant Schnauzers 99 35
Affenpinachers 99 35
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 101 28
English Toy Spaniels 101 28
Flat Coated Retrievers 103 2,
Scottish Deerhounds 104 19
Foxhounds (American) 104 19
Welsh Springer Spaniels 106 13
Bernese Mountain Dogs 107 6
Kuvaszok 108 5
Clumber Spaniels 109 L
Komondorok 110 3
Curly Coated Retrievers 111 2
Belgian Malinois 112 1

There were no 1963 registrations
following breeds:

Field Spanisels
Sussex Spaniels
English Foxhounds

for the

Reg Placings - Pg. 3

1962
Placings

Shy 36
92 L7
99 22
100 21
97 28
93 L3
0

1
98 23
% %
102 : 15
105 9
106 8
104 11
101 16
109 N
107 7
111 1
103 12
110 2
516,800

There were no 1962 registrations for the
following breeds:

Field Spaniels
Sussex Spaniels
English Foxhounds
Belgian Malinois

Variety Groups Total for the above periods:

Group 1 -~
Group 2
Group 3
Group L
Group S
Group 6

1963

55,975
11,225
102,425

34,200

92,675

68,800

1
588,300

1962 ‘

50,975
107,325
89,850
30,350
93,375

1y 928
T16.800



- . l

AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB INC.
51 MADISON AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

REGISTRATIONS PROCESSED JANUARY 1, 1964 TO DECEMBER 31, 1964

Siberian Huskies 40 1,406 42

BREED 1964 1963
Placings Placings
Poodles 1 178,401 1 147,055
German Shepherd Dogs 2 63,163 2 52,769
Beagles 3 53,353 3 49,769
Dachshunds 4 48,569 4 46,993
Chihuahuas 5 40,966 5 42,659
Pekingese 6 23,989 6 22,538
Collies 7 18,424 7 16,918
Cocker Spaniels 8 r 15,632 8 14,791
Pomeranians 9 13,960 9 13,659
Basset Hounds 10 | 13,716 11 11,763
Miniature Schnauzers 11 K\\‘/1‘37393 I 12 10,890
Boston Terriers 12 12,231 10 12,233
Labrador Retrievers 13 10,340 14 9,125
- Fox Terriers 14 9,713 15 8,703
Boxers 15 8,872 ) 13 9,319
Shetland Sheepdogs 16 7,533 18 6,360
Pugs 17 7,284 16 6,696
Brittany Spaniels 18 7,247 17 6,660
German Shorthaired Pointers 19 5,908 19 5,241
Weimaraners 20 5,398 20 5,237
English Springer Spaniels 21 5,181 21 4,730
Doberman Pinschers 22 4,815 22 4,159
Scottish Terriers 23 4,677 23 3,847
St. Bernards 24 4,098 27 3,119
Irish Setters ) 25 4,015 26 3,412
Golden Retrievers 26 3,993 24 3,467
Bulldogs 27 3,597 25 3,442
Great Danes . 28 3,467 28 2,839
Yorkshire Terriers 29 3,413 30 2,592
Airedale Terriers 30 3,138 31 2,345
Dalmatians 31 3,108 29 2,645
Samoyeds 32 2,106 32 1,795,
Norwegian Elkhounds 33 2,039 34 1,697
Cairn Terriers 34 ‘ 1,899 36 1,401
Basenjis - 35 1,681 37 1,273
Miniature Pinschers 36 1,571 33 1,763
Maltese 37 1,531 38 1,163
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 38 1,416 41 1,056
West Highland White Terriers 39 1,409 39 1,136

1,011



Keeshonden

Manchester Terriers
Afghan Hounds

Welsh Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Schipperkes

Chow Chows

English Setters
Vizsglas

Alaskan Malamutes
Bedlington Terriers
Chesapeake Bay Retrievers
Silky Terriers

Lhasa Apsos

Italian Greyhounds
Newfoundlands

01d English Sheepdogs
Standard Schnauzers
Irish Terriers

English Cocker Spaniels
Whippets

Bloodhounds

Borzois

Pointers

Gordon Setters
Australian Terriers
Pulik )

Japanese Spaniels
Great Pyrenees
Bullmastiffs

Rhodesian Ridgebacks
Bull Terriers

Belgian Sheepdogs
Sealyham Terriers .
American Water Spaniels
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Norwich Terriers

Skye Terriers

German Wirehaired Pointers
Rottweilers

Papillons

Dandie Dinmont Terriers
Coonhounds (Black & Tan)
Brussels Griffons
Staffordshire Terriers
Irish Wolfhounds
Bouviers des Flanders
Lakeland Terriers
Mastiffs

Irish Water Spaniels

Placings

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
- 67
68
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90

1964

1,366
1,279
1,242

1,214

1,099
1,028
924
839
799
772
732
721
667.
598
536
490
473
465
449
442
429
391
330
323
317
312
29%
263
263
258
252
219
211
- 203
198
194
191
185
180
178
175
167
155
154
143
138
118
117
79
75

. Reg. Placings - Pg. 2

1963
Placings
43 989
35 1,449
40 1,092
43 989
43 989
47 937
46 939
49 637
52 589
50 628
48 673
51 608
54 502
55 437
53 506
61 361
60 370
57 417
56 421
64 347
58 399
62 356
68 230
63 - 349
59 384
66 251
70 200
65 258
67 242
74 159
73 174
78 140
72 176
69 218
76 156
88 98
71 193
82 132
81 134
79 137
75 158.
83 132
77 141
85 118
79 137
86 115
89 85
87 105
90 63
97 37



‘ . Reg. Placings - Pg. 3

- BREED 1964 1963
Placings V Placings
French Bulldogs 91 72 84 123
Giant Schnauzers 92 70 99 35
Belgian Tervuren 93 69 94 46
Salukis 94 66 91 60
Border Terriers 95 61 92 49
Otter Hounds 96 48 95 45
Wirehaired Pointing Griffons 97 T 46 101 28
Briards 98 45 93 48
Greyhounds 99 40 96 43
Affenpinschers 100 36 99 35
Welsh Springer Spaniels 101 35 106 13
Harriers 102 34 97 37
Scottish Deerhounds 102 34 104 19
Foxhounds (American) 104 33 104 19
English Toy Spaniels 105 30 101 28
Flat Coated Retrievers 106 27 103 24
Kuvaszok 107 19 108 5
Komondorok 108 12 110 3
Bernese Mountain Dogs 109 11 107 6
Clumber Spaniels 110 7 109 4
Belgian Malinois 111 4 112 1
Curly Coated Retrievers 112 2 111 2
’ 640,300 568,300
There were no applications submitted There were no applications submitted
during 1964 to register the following during 1963 to register the following
breeds: breeds:
Field Spaniels Field Spaniels
Sussex Spaniels Sussex Spaniels
English Foxhounds English Foxhounds

REGISTRATIONS BY GROUPS

1964 1963
Sporting Breeds 61,725 55,975
Hound Breeds 122,550 114,225
Working Breeds 119,325 102,425
Terrier Breeds 40,800 34,200
Toy Breeds 94,575 92,675
Non-Sporting Breeds 201,325 168,800

640,300 568,300



